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From:
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To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Dan Koski, PE

Director of Public Infrastructure
City of Manitowoc

900 Quay Street

Manitowoc, WI 54220

dkoski@manitowoc.org
www.manitowoc.org

phone: (920) 686-6910
fax: (920) 686-6906

Dan Koski

Wednesday, June 28, 2017 4:28 PM
Sonja Birr

FW: Silver Creek Park Fieldhouse
Justin M Nickels2.vcf

From: Justin Nickels

Sent: Friday, June 23, 2017 3:17 PM

To: Chad Scheinoha; N|ck Reimer; Karen Dorow

Cc: Dan Koski; Denise Larson; Stacey Groll; Lee Kummer - D5
Subject: RE: Silver Creek Park Fieldhouse

Alderman Kummer,

Would you be willing to add the discussion of allowing rentable cabins in all city parks to be reservable (I realize that

isn’t a word) until 12:00am?

Thanks all for the discussion!

- Justin

5 Mayor .

Justin M. Nickels

g City of Mamtowoc, IWI
-(920}.686-6980 Wark
f (320} 3740499 Mobile

B jmckels@mamtowoc org:
900 Quay Street
Mamtowac, WI 54220
www. manitowoc.org

Assistant: Stacey Groll
sgroll@manitowoc.org

From: Chad Scheinoha

Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2017 4:57 PM
To: Nick Reimer; Karen Dorow; Justin Nickels




Cc: Dan Koski; Denise Larson; Stacey Groll; Lee Kummer - D5
Subject: RE: Silver Creek Park Fieldhouse

| like it and support it as well, but agree with Nick on the other Cabins. | was asked recently by Jim Brey if people renting
could still stay in LP Cabins untit midnight. | would recommend we change it for all of them.

Chad J. Scheinoha

City of Manitowoc, Dept. of Public Infrastructure
(Park, Cemetery, Lift Bridge and Electrical Operatlons)
Mobile (920)374-0402

Office (920)686-6512

www.manitowoc.org

From: Nick Reimer

Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2017 4:43 PM

To: Karen Dorow; Justin Nickels

Cc: Dan Koski; Denise Larson; Chad Scheinoha; Stacey Groll; Lee Kummer - D5
Subject: RE: Silver Creek Park Fieldhouse

I’'m especially okay with this without the added fee. | would prefer it be 11pm for everyone, or 12am for everyone
renting the Fieldhouse. Word of caution that this may spread to people wanting cabin rentals in Lincoln Park and so

forth being extended an hour.

Nick

From: Karen Dorow .

Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2017 3:27 PM

To: Justin Nickels

Cc: Dan Koski; Denise Larson; Chad Scheinoha; Nick Reimer; Stacey Groll; Lee Kummer - D5
Subject: RE: Silver Creek Park Fieldhouse

Hi Mayor,

Denise passed this on to me as facility rentals are handled through our Parks Office. Currently, the Silver Creek facility
rental time is from 9 am — 11 pm. Aslong as PD is okay with the later times we can change Silver Creek to 9 am — 12 am
and have the event end at midnight with two hours to clean-up, so out by 2 am. There appears to be no ordinance for
Silver Creek that says rentals must be out by 11 pm. | not sure it is worth the administrative time to charge an extra fee
for an hour and to have to keep track and notify PD for any rentals going to midnight.

Please let me know how you would like to proceed. This would need to go to the Pl Committee and Council if we are
looking at adding a new fee.

Karen Dorow | Business Manager
City of Manitowoc

2655 S. 35t St.

Manitowoc, WI 54220

Office (920) 686-6514

Mobile (920) 374-0404

From: Denise Larson
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2017 9:29 AM




To: Karen Dorow
Subject: FW: Silver Creek Park Fieldhouse

Karen, |see thatyou didn’t get this.

From: Justin Nickels

Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2017 9:26 AM

To: Dan Koski; Denise Larson; Chad Scheinoha
Cc: Nick Reimer; Stacey Groll; Lee Kummer - D5
Subject: Silver Creek Park Fieldhouse

All -
A few people brought up a point that | would like to consider.
Silver Creek Park Fieldhouse.

Chances are it will be utilized for wedding receptions, class reunions, basically “fun things” that happen in the
afternoon/evening.

Technically they need to vacate the premises by 11:00pm (correct?)
Last few weddings and class reunions | attended went past 11
Here is my thought.

Advertise it that the event needs to end by 11:00pm and they will have a 2 hour window after that to clean up. That way
they can party until 11:00pm and not worry about ending early to clean up.

ALSO, for an additional fee (I dunno, $50?) they can add an extra hour. So, party ends at mldnlght and cleaning ends at
2:00am. These would be sent to PD so they are aware people are in the park.

Thoughts? If an ordinance needs to be changed, that’s easy. So don’t use that as an excuse not to ©
Thanks!

- Justin

B lustin M. Nickels
i Mayor ‘
. City of Mamtawac Wi
. i [920} 536-5930 Work;
j (320} 374 -0499 fdo bite

: ;mckefs@mamtowoc org
900 Criay Street
;Mamtuwac, WI-54220:
“www,manitowoc.org

Assistant: Stacey Groll
sgroll@manitowoc.org




